

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Cameco Fund for Mental Health 2024 awards grants to seven Blind River area organizations

BLIND RIVER, Ontario, Canada (December 16, 2024) – The Cameco Fund for Mental Health has awarded seven grants to organizations in the Blind River area working on mental health projects. This year's grants will benefit students, caregivers, and families.

The 3rd annual Blind River Refinery Cameco Charity Golf Tournament raised \$18,000 for the Cameco Fund for Mental Health.

Since the Cameco Fund for Mental Health launched in 2022 in the Blind River area, it has granted \$50,000 including this year's funds.

"Communities that prioritize mental health create a foundation of inclusivity, reduce stigma and encourage open conversations," said Terry Davis, general manager of Cameco's Blind River Refinery. "We thank all applicants for their commitment and acknowledge the support of those who collaborated with us, allowing us to make a positive impact in the Blind River area for mental health."

Following a call for funding applications in October, submissions were adjudicated by a panel of representatives from Cameco, local mental health experts and the Saskatoon Community Foundation, which is the administrator for the grants.

The 2024 Cameco Fund for Mental Health recipients are:

- Huron Shores Family Health Team
- The Well Ministries
- Blind River Public School
- W.C. Eaket Secondary School

- Blind River Public Library
- Elliot Lake Secondary School
- E.s.c Jeunesse-Nord

For a list of project summaries, please visit <u>Stepping Up for Mental Health</u> on <u>www.camecofuel.com</u>.

-30-

About Cameco

Cameco is one of the largest global providers of the uranium fuel needed to energize a clean-air world. Our competitive position is based on our controlling ownership of the world's largest high-grade reserves and low-cost operations, as well as significant investments across the nuclear fuel cycle, including ownership interests in Westinghouse Electric Company and Global Laser Enrichment. Utilities around the world rely on Cameco to provide global nuclear fuel solutions for the generation of safe, reliable, carbon-free nuclear power. Our shares trade on the Toronto and New York stock exchanges. Our head office is in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada.

For more information please contact:

Sara Forsey
Cameco Fuel Services Division
Sustainability & Stakeholder Relations
905.800.2023
Sara_forsey@cameco.com